AGAINST THE DEFENDANTS IN THE MATTER OF KELLEY AND  
MATTHEW RODRIGUEZ v. BRIAN CARSWELL, ATLANTA POLICE 
DEPARTMENT, AND CITY OF ATLANTA,  CIVIL ACTION FILE NUMBER 
1:16-CV-03438-RWS, IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR 
THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA, ATLANTA DIVISION, IN 
THE AMOUNT OF TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000.00) 
(THE "SETTLEMENT AMOUNT"), TO BE CHARGED TO AND PAID 
FROM FUND 1001 (GENERAL FUND), CENTER NUMBER 200101 (NON-
DEPARTMENTAL), ACCOUNT 5212005 (LITIGATION EXPENSES); and 
FUNCTIONAL ACTIVITY NUMBER 1512000 (ACCOUNTING); 
AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER TO DISTRIBUTE

[...]

The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle and execute all settlement 
documents in the case of KELLEY AND MATTHEW RODRIGUEZ v. BRIAN CARSWELL,  
ATLANTA POLICE DEPARTMENT, AND CITY OF ATLANTA,  Civil Action File Number 
1:16-CV-03438-RWS, in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
($25,000.00). 

SECTION 2.  The Chief Financial Officer is authorized to make payment from Fund 1001 
(General Fund), Center Number 200101 (Non-Departmental), Account 5212005 (Litigation 
Expenses) and Functional Activity Number 1512000 (Accounting). Payment shall be in the